



\$~55

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. K.K. Sabharwal and Mr. Naveen
Kumar Chaudhary, Advs.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS Respondents

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **16.01.2017**

CM No.1839/2017

Allowed, subject to just exceptions.

W.P.(C) 405/2017 & CM No.1838/2017

1. Issue notice to the respondents by ordinary mode as well as registered AD Post, returnable on 25th July, 2017.
2. Subject to deposit of the entire award amount in terms of the order dated 30th August, 2016 by the petitioner with the Registrar General of this Court within four weeks, execution of the impugned order dated 30th August, 2016 shall remain stayed till the next date of hearing.
3. The Registrar General shall keep the said amount in fixed deposit till further orders.
4. Copy of this order be sent to the respondents.
5. Copy of this order be given *dasti* to learned counsel for the petitioner under signature of Court Master.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JANUARY 16, 2017

ak