

\$~33

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017 & CM APPL. 45361/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS Respondent

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDER SHEKHAR

ORDER

% **13.12.2017**

CM No. 4361/2017

Let the notice be issued to the respondent, by all modes, on filing of process fee.

Re-notify on 9th January, 2018, the date is already fixed.

CHANDER SHEKHAR, J.

DECEMBER 13, 2017

pv