



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocate

Versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate
for respondents No.2, 4, 6, 8 to 11 & 13 to 17

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **30.01.2018**

Received on transfer.

C.M. 45361/2017 (u/S 151 CPC)

By way of this application, petitioner seeks particulars of legal heirs of respondents No.1 & 12, who are reported to have died.

Learned counsel for remaining respondents submits that she does not have the particulars of legal heirs of respondents No.1 & 12 but she has instructions to submit that they have died. She further states on instructions that whereabouts of respondent No.18 are unknown.

In view of aforesaid, no further orders are called for in this application and it is accordingly disposed of.

W.P.(C) 405/2017 & C.M. 1838/2017

As per office report, respondent No.18 is not residing at the given address.



Petitioner's counsel seeks time to take steps for substituted service.

Records be requisitioned.

List on 17th April, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

JANUARY 30, 2018

r