



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocate

Versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS. Respondents

Through: Nemo.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUNIL GAUR

ORDER

% **17.04.2018**

**W.P.(C) 405/2017 & C.M. 1838/2017 & C.M. 12223/2018 (u/O XXII
R 4 CPC)**

List before the Registrar on the date fixed i.e. on 25th May, 2018.

SUNIL GAUR, J

APRIL 17, 2018

r