



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 30.05.2018

**CM No.12223/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased respondent No.12) and CM No.23568/2018
(delay)**

On the applicant taking steps within a week, issue notice of the applications to the non-applicants/respondents through counsel as also to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.12, by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 23.08.2018. Notice need not be sent to respondent Nos.1 and 18.

REGISTRAR

MAY 30, 2018

vk



This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 01/07/2026 at 21:50:20