



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

23.08.2018

**CM No.12223/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased respondent No.12) and CM No.23568/2018
(delay)**

Service report on the notice sent to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.12 is still awaited. While awaiting the same, let fresh notice be issued to the said legal heirs.

On the applicant taking steps within a week, issue fresh notice to the proposed legal heirs of deceased respondent No.12 by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 16.11.2018.

The other respondents stand served through the counsel. However, there is no appearance on their behalf despite service.

REGISTRAR

AUGUST 23, 2018

vk