



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 405/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

16.11.2018

**CM No.12223/2018 (u/O 22 R 4 CPC for bringing on record the
LRs of deceased respondent No.12) and CM No.23568/2018
(delay)**

The proposed legal heir, as mentioned in para 8 of the application, has not yet been served. As per the tracking report of the notice sent to the proposed legal heir, she is stated to have shifted from the given address.

On the petitioner furnishing correct address of the proposed legal heir of deceased respondent No.12 and taking steps within six weeks, issue notice to the proposed legal heir by ordinary process as well as through approved courier, returnable on 28.02.2019. In case the applicants are not able to trace the fresh address of the proposed legal heir of deceased respondent No.12, they would be at liberty to move an application for effecting substituted service on her.

REGISTRAR

NOVEMBER 16, 2018/vk