



\$~2 & 16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,**
Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondents

Through: **None**

CORAM:

SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% 28.02.2019

CM No.9714/2019 (u/O V Rule 20 CPC)

Re-notify on 26th March 2019.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 28, 2019/ra