



\$~1

*

+

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

W.P.(C) 405/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

O R D E R

%

30.05.2019

CM No.9714/2019 (u/O 5 R 20 CPC)

The matter has been listed today based on the office note.

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Corporation has moved this application seeking substituted service on the legal heirs of deceased respondent Nos.1 and 12 and also on respondent No.18, who is not getting served through the normal process.

The Registry has pointed out that the application in which the order for publication has been directed, names and details of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 have not been given. Learned counsel for the applicant seeks time to have instructions in the matter and, if possible, to furnish the details of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1.

Re-notify on the date already fixed i.e. 10.07.2019.

Till the next date of hearing, the publication of the notice in terms of order dated 26.03.2019 shall stand deferred.

REGISTRAR

MAY 30, 2019/vk