



\$~5

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 405/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. ATUL KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.07.2019

CM No.9714/2019 (u/O 5 R 20 CPC)

Learned counsel for the petitioner-Corporation seeks further time to trace the details of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1. Let the needful be done within four weeks.

Re-notify on 06.09.2019.

REGISTRAR

JULY 10, 2019

vk