



\$~6

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 405/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. J. TRIPATHI, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

13.12.2019

CM No.49512/2019 (u/S 151 CPC)

On the applicant's taking steps within a week, issue notice of the application to non-applicants/legal heirs as mentioned in para 9 of the application, by ordinary process as well as by speed post, returnable on 18.02.2020.

REGISTRAR

DECEMBER 13, 2019

vk