

\$~3

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM No.12223/2018 & CM No.23568/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

..... Respondent

Through

CORAM: SH. LORREN BAMNIYAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

18.02.2020

CM No.49512/2019 (u/S 151 CPC)

The proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1 still remain unserved.

On the applicant taking steps within a week, issue dasti notice to proposed LR's of deceased respondent No.1, returnable on 31.03.2020. Affidavit of service be filed before the next date.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 18, 2020

vk