



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM Nos.12223/2018, 23568/2018 & 39980/2019
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

.....Respondent

Through: None

CORAM: SH. ANIL KUMAR KOUSHAL, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **15.10.2020**

CM No.49512/2019 (u/S 151 CPC)

In view of the prevailing Covid-19 pandemic, the proceedings are being conducted through video conferencing.

Affidavit of service qua legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 has been filed by the petitioner. According to this affidavit, the notice has been duly served on all the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.1 through Ms. Sunita Devi, who is daughter-in-law of deceased respondent No.1. However, there is no appearance on behalf of the legal heirs of respondent No.1 despite service.

As per office report, legal heirs of deceased respondent No.12 and respondent No.18-Firm still remain unserved.

Page 1 of 2



Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some time to go through the record of the proceedings to enable him to search the details of the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.12 as well as the present whereabouts of respondent No.18-Firm. Let the needful be done before the next date.

At request, re-notify on 16.12.2020.

REGISTRAR

OCTOBER 15, 2020

vk

Page 2 of 2