



\$~3

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through Mr. Naveen Kr. Chaudhary, Advocate

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through Ms.Asha Jain Madan, Advocate for
R- 2 to 4, 6, 8 to 11 & 13 to 17

CORAM:

SH. KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **10.02.2022**

The hearing has been conducted through video conferencing.

W.P.(C) 405/2017 and CM APPL. 12223/2018 and 23568/2018

On request of Ms. Madan, four weeks further time is granted to file the counter affidavit with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinder thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

The other served respondents may also file their counter affidavits with advance copy to the opposite party, who may file rejoinders thereto, if any, within four weeks thereafter.

List on 05.05.2022.

CM APPL. 49512/2019

A perusal of the record reveals that all the three proposed LR's of deceased respondent no. 1 were served on 04.02.2020 for 18.02.2020 through LR no.3 and on 06.03.2020 through one



Ms.Sunita, daughter-in-law of LR no. 1. However, they have chosen not to appear in this case and file their response, if any.

Last and final opportunity was granted to them and it was made clear on 16.11.2021 that in case they do not file any reply, right to file the same shall stand closed.

At this stage, on request of Ms. Madan, adjourned to 05.05.2022 to enable her to seek instructions from said LRs.

REGISTRAR

FEBRUARY 10, 2022/sk