



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Choudhary,
Advocate.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate for
R-2-4, 6, 8-11, 13-17.

CORAM:

SHRI KRISHAN KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **05.05.2022**

Ms. Madan states that counter affidavit on behalf of respondents she is representing, has been filed today in the Registry. Let her check up with the Registry and get the same placed on record within one week.

The remaining respondents have not filed the counter affidavit despite several opportunities. Last and final opportunity of further three weeks is granted for the purpose, failing which right to file the same shall stand closed. Rejoinders, if any, be filed within four weeks thereafter.

List on 16.09.2022.

Ms. Madan states that affidavit in compliance with order dated 25.07.2017 shall be filed within three weeks.

CM APPL. 49512/2019

Reply by the proposed LR of respondent no.1 has not been filed, despite last and final opportunity granted on 16.01.2021. Ms. Madan states



that the said LR's have not contacted her.

The right of the said LR's to file their reply is closed.

Let Ms. Bansal revert back with regard to the LR's of deceased respondent no.1 and about his date of death on the next date.

List on 16.09.2022.

REGISTRAR

MAY 5, 2022/So