



\$~4

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Sh. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Adv. for
R-2 to 4, 6, 8 to 11 & 13 to 17.

CORAM:

SHRI H.K. ARORA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

16.09.2022

%

Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate appearing for respondents No.2 to 4, 6, 8 to 11 & 13 to 17 seeks some more time to file supporting affidavits of all such respondents who have earlier not filed their affidavits in support of counter affidavits. She further submits that she is not aware of the date of death of respondent No.1. Sh. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary, Learned counsel appearing on behalf the petitioner submits that he is also not aware of the date of death of respondent No.1 and he has already moved CM No.49512/2019 in this regard. Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Advocate, seeks further time to file the affidavit of compliance of order dated 25.07.2017.

List this matter again on **08.12.2022**.

REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 16, 2022/KCT