



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017**
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED Petitioner
Through: Mr.Naveen Kr Chaudhary, Adv.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS Respondents
Through: Ms.Asha Jain Madan, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
11.05.2023

CM APPL. 49512/2019 (directions)

1. The application will be taken up for consideration at the time of disposal of the main petition.

W.P.(C) 405/2017

2. The matter is already listed before the learned Registrar on 27.07.2023.
3. List on the date already fixed.

MAY 11, 2023
kk

REKHA PALLI, J