



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017CM APPL. 49512/2019CM APPL. 1838/2017

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kr Chaudhary, Mr.
Sahdev Singh, Mr. Sunil Yadav &
Mr, Virat, Advs.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANISH DAYAL

ORDER

02.04.2025

%

1. It is already 5:00 pm.
2. Due to paucity of time, this matter could not be taken up today.
3. Accordingly, re-notify on 2nd September 2025.
4. Order be uploaded on the website of this Court.

ANISH DAYAL, J

APRIL 2, 2025/sm