



\$~27

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM APPL. 1838/2017 & 49512/2019
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary,
Adv.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan, Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Adv. for R-2 to
4, 6, 8 to 11, and 13 to 17

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

02.09.2025

1. The learned counsel for the petitioner submits that another writ petition bearing W.P. (C) 1074/2007 titled ***Indian Oil Corporation Limited V. Prithvi Raj & Ors.*** in which the relationship of the parties is under challenge, is pending adjudication before coordinate Bench of this Court on 12th September, 2025.
2. Re-notify on 16th January, 2026.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

SEPTEMBER 2, 2025/bs/my