



\$~7 & 26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPL. 1892/2007, CM APPL. 9325/2007,
CM APPL. 8144/2008 & CM APPL. 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. V.N. Koura and Ms. Paramjeet
Benipal, Advs.

versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advs.

26

AND

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM APPL. 1838/2017 & CM APPL. 49512/2019

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Chaudhary and
Mr. Tejas Bobal, Advs.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan and Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Advs. for R-2 to 4, 6, 8
to 11 and 13 to 17.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

28.01.2026

List for arguments on 2nd May, 2026 at 11:00 AM.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 28, 2026/kp/hp