



\$~1 & 2

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1074/2007, CM APPL. 1892/2007, CM APPL. 9325/2007,
CM APPL. 8144/2008 & CM APPL. 3793/2018

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD.

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Hargai, Proxy Counsel.
versus

PRITHVI RAJ & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bali, Proxy Counsel.

2

AND

+ W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM APPL. 1838/2017 & CM APPL. 49512/2019

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms. Akshita Hargai, Proxy Counsel.

versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Kushagra Bali, Proxy Counsel.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

02.05.2026

1. As submitted by proxy counsels appearing today that the learned counsels are abstaining from work.
2. Accordingly, list on 18th August, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

MAY 2, 2026/kp