



\$~40

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
CNR No. DLHC013427682016
+ **W.P.(C) 405/2017, CM APPL. 1838/2017, CM APPL. 49512/2019**

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITEDPetitioner

Through: Mr. Naveen Kumar Choudhary
& Mr. Shubhankar Garg, Adv.
versus

SHRI UMRAO SINGH & ORSRespondents
Through: Ms. Asha Jain Madan & Mr.
Mukesh Jain, Adv. for R-2 to
4, 6, 8 to 11.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

% **ORDER**
18.08.2026

List on 15.09.2026 along with W.P.(C) 1074/2007.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

AUGUST 18, 2026
"SK"